Southeastern Ohio Regional Prevention Council

Regional Prevention Coordinator:

Council Liaison:

Council Chairperson:

State Fiscal Year
2016 Meeting Date,
Location and Time

Ohio University, the Voinovich School of Leadership and

Public Affairs

The Ridges, Building 21

Athens, Ohio 45701

Aimee Collins
collina2@ohio.edu
P: 740-593-1769

Rebecca Wheelersburg, Coordinator, Scioto County Family
and Children First Council
Rebecca.Wheelersburg@scoesc.org

P: 740-354-0250

State Fiscal Year 2017 Meeting Dates, Locations and Times

4 Quarter Meeting

1** Quarter Meetings

2" Quarter Meetings

3" Quarter Meetings

4 Quarter Meetings

Thursday,

June 23, 2016

10:00 AM

Ohio University

The Ridges, Building 21
Athens, Ohio 45701

Friday, July 29, 2016
1:00 PM

Ohio University

The Ridges,

Building 21

Athens, Ohio 45701

Friday, October 7,
2016

1:00 PM

Hocking County Board
of DD

1369 E. Front Street
Logan, Ohio 43138

Friday,

January 27, 2017
Time: TBD
Location: TBD

Friday,

May 12, 2017
Time: TBD
Location: TBD

Friday, August 19,
2016

Thursday, November
3,2016

1:00 PM 10:00 AM

Ohio University Ohio University

The Ridges, The Ridges,

Building 21 Building 21, Room 105
Athens, Ohio 45701 Athens, Ohio 45701
Friday,

September 16, 2016
1:00 PM

Ohio University

The Ridges,

Building 21

Athens, Ohio 45701



https://www.ohio.edu/voinovichschool/
https://www.ohio.edu/voinovichschool/
mailto:collina2@ohio.edu
mailto:Rebecca.Wheelersburg@scoesc.org

Southeastern Ohio Regional Prevention Council Members

Athens County

Catherine Hill

Executive Director, Athens
County Children Services

P: 740-592-3061
Catherine.Hill@jfs.ohio.gov

Hocking
Victoria Hilliard
Director, Hocking County
Family and Children First
Council
P: 740-380-2446
fcfc@co.hocking.oh.us

Annette Jenkins

Executive Director,

Pike County Partnership
Against Domestic Violence
P: 740-947-1611
pikecopartnership@yahoo.c

Reggie Robinson
Prevention Services
Manager, Health Recovery
Services

P: 740-707-3044
rrobinson@hrs.org
County

Jill Squires

Director of Early Childhood
Programs, Hocking County
Board of Developmental
Disabilities

P: 740-380-1315
jsquires@hockingdd.org

Gallia County

Suzanne Eachus
Director, Guiding Hand
School

P: 740-446-6903
seachus@galliadd.com

Jackson
Tammy Osborne-Smith
Director, Jackson County
Department of Job and
Family Services
P: 740-286-4181 x 311
Tammy.Osborne-
Smith@jfs.ohio.gov

Lawrence County

VACANT VACANT
Morgan County
VACANT VACANT
Pike County

Phyllis Amlin Snyder
Executive Director,

Pike County Children
Services

P: 740-947-5080
PhyllisA.Amlin@jfs.ohio.gov

om

Lorra Fuller

Executive Director, Scioto
County Children Services
P: 740-456-4164
Lorra.Fuller@jfs.ohio.gov

Scioto County

VACANT

Lora Jenkins

Coordinator, Gallia County
Family and Children First
Council

P: 740-446-3022

Lora Jenkins@gjmboard.org
County

Megan Peters

Executive Director, Jackson
County Family and Children
First Council

P: 740-286-5094 x 2850
meganpeters@hotmail.com

Meigs County

Terri Ingels

Social Service Supervisor,
Meigs County Department
of Job and Family Services
P: 740-992-2117 x 123
Terri.Ingels@jfs.ohio.gov

Brooke Pauley
Coordinator, Meigs County
Family and Children First
Council

P:740-992-2117 x 104
meigsfcfc@gmail.com

Perry County

Jeffrey Parsons
Counselor,

Six County, Inc.

P: 740-454-9766
jparsons@sixcounty.org

Kendra Warthman
Coordinator, Perry County
Family and Children First
Council

P: 740-409-3780
perrycofcfc@aol.com

Ross County

Kimberly Dement

Area Manager, Integrated
Services for Behavior Health
P: 740-702-2210
kdement@integratedservice

.org

Vinton
Margaret Demko
Coordinator, Vinton County
Family and Children First
Council
P: 740-596-9705
mdemko@vintonohhealth.o

Kathy Wolfe
Coordinator, Ross County
Family and Children First
Council

P: 740-772-7371
kathy.wolfe@ijfs.ohio.gov

County

Melissa Robson

Supervisor, South Central
Ohio Department of Job and
Family Services

P: 740-596-8055
Missi.Robson@ijfs.ohio.gov

rg



mailto:Catherine.Hill@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:rrobinson@hrs.org
mailto:seachus@galliadd.com
mailto:Lora_Jenkins@gjmboard.org
mailto:fcfc@co.hocking.oh.us
mailto:jsquires@hockingdd.org
mailto:Tammy.Osborne-Smith@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Tammy.Osborne-Smith@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:meganpeters@hotmail.com
mailto:Terri.Ingels@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:meigsfcfc@gmail.com
mailto:jparsons@sixcounty.org
mailto:perrycofcfc@aol.com
mailto:pikecopartnership@yahoo.com
mailto:pikecopartnership@yahoo.com
mailto:PhyllisA.Amlin@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:kdement@integratedservice.org
mailto:kdement@integratedservice.org
mailto:kathy.wolfe@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Lorra.Fuller@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:mdemko@vintonohhealth.org
mailto:mdemko@vintonohhealth.org
mailto:Missi.Robson@jfs.ohio.gov

Washington County

Cindy Davis

Director, Washington
County Family and Children
First Council

P: 740-376-7081
fcfc@suddenlinkmail.com

Amanda Herron (Vice Chair)
Family Services Supervisor,
Washington County Children
Services

P: 740-373-3485
Amanda.Herron@ijfs.ohio.go

v



mailto:fcfc@suddenlinkmail.com
mailto:Amanda.Herron@jfs.ohio.gov
mailto:Amanda.Herron@jfs.ohio.gov

Southeastern Ohio Regional Prevention Workgroup Meetings

Needs Assessment Workgroup Meeting Dates,
Locations and Times
Friday, July 22, 2016
10:00 AM
Conference Call
Conference Line: 1-877-820-7831
Passcode: 989351
Friday, July 29, 2016
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Ohio University, The Ridges, Building 21,
Athens, Ohio 45701
Friday, August 19, 2016
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Ohio University, The Ridges, Building 21,
Athens, Ohio 45701
Friday, September 16, 2016
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Ohio University, The Ridges, Building 21
Athens, Ohio 45701
Friday, September 30, 2016
11:00 AM
Conference Call
Conference Line: 1-877-820-7831
Passcode: 823142

Prevention Plan Workgroup Meeting Dates,

Locations and Times
Friday, July 29, 2016
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Ohio University, The Ridges, Building 21,
Athens, Ohio 45701
Friday, August 19, 2016
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Ohio University, The Ridges, Building 21,
Athens, Ohio 45701
Friday, September 16, 2016
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Ohio University, The Ridges, Building 21
Athens, Ohio 45701
Friday, October 21, 2016
10:00 AM - 1:00 PM
Ohio University, The Ridges, Building 21
Athens, Ohio 45701




April Awareness Month Workgroup Meeting Dates,

Locations and Times

TBD




